PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6913016

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION	08/20/2021	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CROWN ELECTROKINETICS CORPORATION		
Street Address:	1110 NE CIRCLE BLVD		
City:	CORVALLIS		
State/Country:	OREGON		
Postal Code:	97330		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9567995
Patent Number:	9816501
Patent Number:	10926859
Patent Number:	10935818
Patent Number:	10106018
Patent Number:	10144275

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (132)384-3989

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-562-1222

Email: jackolivo@olivoipg.com **Correspondent Name:** JOHN W. OLIVO, JR.

Address Line 1: 9440 SANTA MONICA BLVD STE 301 Address Line 4: **BEVERLY HILLS, CALIFORNIA 90210**

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOHN W. OLIVO, JR.	
SIGNATURE:	/John W. Olivo, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Crown L210660 US Assignment#page1.tif

source=Crown L210660 US Assignment#page2.tif source=Crown L210660 US Assignment#page3.tif

Form of Recordable Patent Assignment and Reservation

....

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and subject to the reservations stated in the Patent Assignment Agreement Reference No. L210660 between the parties with an effective time and date of 11:59pm United States Eastern Time on July 26, 2021 ("Effective Time & Date") ("Patent Assignment Agreement"), International Business Machines Corporation, a New York corporation having a place of business at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York, 10504, U.S.A (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), hereby grants and assigns to Crown Electrokinetics Corporation ("BUYER"), an Oregon corporation having a place of business at 1110 NE Circle Blvd, Corvallis, Oregon, 97330, U.S.A. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), all of IBM's right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patents identified in Exhibit A and the United States patent applications identified in Exhibit C, attached hereto (hereinafter, collectively, "ASSIGNED PATENTS"), to have and to hold the same, unto ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, including all damages for past, present and future infringement of any of the ASSIGNED PATENTS and the sole right to sue therefore under such ASSIGNED PATENTS, for the full term or terms of all such ASSIGNED PATENTS, subject to all rights granted under the ASSIGNED PATENTS to third parties prior to said Effective Time & Date.

ASSIGNOR hereby reserves and retains, for the benefit of itself and its subsidiaries and its and their successors and assigns, the rights and licenses set forth in the Patent Assignment Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Patent Assignment to be duly signed on its behalf.

E-SIGNED by Lisa M. Regan	2021-08-20 Date:	
Name: Lisa M. Regan		
Title: Vice President, Finance and Operat	ions for IBM Research and Intellectual Property	

EXHIBIT A

LISTED PATENTS (United States):

IBM Docket Number	Country	Patent Number	Application Number	Filing Date	Issue Date
*GB920140136US1	US	9567995	14/574868	12/18/2014	2/14/2017
GB920140136US2	US	9816501	14/828559	8/18/2015	11/14/2017
P201700992US01	US	10926859	15/916917	3/9/2018	2/23/2021
P201701180US01	US	10935818	15/975996	5/10/2018	3/2/2021
YOR920161029US1	US	10106018	15/335325	10/26/2016	10/23/2018
YOR920161157US1	US	10144275	15/255388	9/2/2016	12/4/2018

^{*} inactive

END OF EXHIBIT A

EXHIBIT C

ASSIGNED PATENT APPLICATIONS:

NONE

END OF EXHIBIT C

PATENT REEL: 057461 FRAME: 0830

RECORDED: 09/13/2021